USS863OP (004010) 1 May 5, 2016
863 Report of Test Results
Functional Group ID=RT
Introduction:
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Report of Test Results
Transaction Set (863) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. The
transaction set can be used to transmit the results of tests performed to satisfy a specified product or process
requirement. This includes, but is not limited to, test data such as inspection data, certification data, and statistical

seconds are expressed as follows: D = tenths (0-9) and DD = hundredths
(00-99)
 BTR04 755 Report Type Code O  ID 2/2
 Code indicating the title or contents of a document, report or supporting item
  12  Mechanical Properties
 BTR05 127 Reference Identification O  AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
USS863OP (004010) 4 May 5, 2016
 Segment: DTM Date/Time Reference
 Position: 050
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: 10
 Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of DTM02 DTM03 or DTM05 is required.
  2 If DTM04 is present, then DTM03 is required.
  3 If either DTM05 or DTM06 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments:
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
M DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M  ID 3/3
 Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
  011  Shipped
 DTM02 373 Date X  DT 8/8
 Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
 DTM03 337 Time X  TM 4/8
 Time expressed in 24-hour clock time as follows: HHMM, or HHMMSS, or
HHMMSSD, or HHMMSSDD, where H = hours (00-23), M = minutes
(00-59), S = integer seconds (00-59) and DD = decimal seconds; decimal
seconds are expressed as follows: D = tenths (0-9) and DD = hundredths
(00-99)
USS863OP (004010) 5 May 5, 2016
 Segment: N1 Name
 Position: 080
 Loop: N1        Optional
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
  2 If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments: 1 This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method of providing
organizational identification. To obtain this efficiency the "ID Code" (N104) must
provide a key to the table maintained by the transaction processing party.
  2 N105 and N106 further define the type of entity in N101.
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
M N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M  ID 2/3
 Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
  BY  Buying Party (Purchaser)
  MF  Manufacturer of Goods
  OU  Outside Processor
 A resource extraneous to primary material provider that
performs additional material processing prior to delivery
of the material to the primary provider's customer
  SF  Ship From
  ST  Ship To
  SU  Supplier/Manufacturer
 N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier X  ID 1/2
 Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)
  1  D-U-N-S Number, Dun & Bradstreet
  92  Assigned by Buyer or Buyer's Agent
 N104 67 Identification Code X  AN 2/80
 Code identifying a party or other code
USS863OP (004010) 6 May 5, 2016